SN N NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY
i NuA \ Office of The Member (North Zone)
15 NHA Peshawar,

% NHA, Office Complex, Chamkani Interchange
Peshawar,

No. Dir(Coord)/NZ/NHA/Pesh/24/ ®/ /0 “June 2024

The Director (MIS)
National Highway Authority
Islamabad

Subject: ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT (PPRA
RULE-35)

Contract No. PS-M1-23-3001 Periodic Maintenance (Structural
Overlay) at KM 402+000 - 3504000 SBC on M-1

Contract No. PS-M1-23-3003, (Periodic Maintenance (Structural
Overlay) at KM 350+000 -402+000 NBC on M-1

Reference: PPRA Rule-35

Please find enclosed herewith Financial Evaluation Report in
respect of subject cited work on prescribed Proforma duly filled & signed under
the provision of Rule-35 of PPRA for uploading of the same on NHA & PPRA

website at the earliest.
(AjAM KHAN)

Director-(Coord N-Z)
[\ 2—NHA Peshawar

Encl: 02 No. Evaluation Report.

Copy to:

Member (North Zone) NHA Peshawar

General Manager (M-1) NHA, Burhan.

Director (Maint) NHA Burhan

Director (General), PPRA, 1st Floor FBC, Building
Near State Bank, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.



FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule-35 PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated 29th July, 2021)

1 | Name of Procuring Agency National Highway Authority
j Method of Procurement Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure
3 | Title of Procurement PS-M1-23-3001, (Periodic Maintenance (Structural
- Overlay) at KM 402+000 - 350+000 SBC on M-1
4 | Tender Inquiry No. PS-M1-23-3001
" _ | Press Information Departm
5 | Ne & PPRA Ref No_ PrMeRt | PID No.(1)4415/23 PPRA Reference No.TS530660E
6 | Date & Time of Bid Closing 13th February, 2024 at 1100 hours
7 | Date & Time of Bid Opening 13th February, 2024 at 1130 hours
8 | No. of Bids Received Eight (08) Nos.
9 | Criteria for Bid Evaluation G}s? l;))er Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation for Bids
10 | Detail of Bid Evaluation As mentioned below
Rule/Regulation/
Marks SBD*/Policy/
Evaluated Cost Basis for Rejection/
Name of Bidders Tech | Finan (Rs.) Acceptance
nical cial as per Rule-35 of PP
Rules-2004
M/s Mushtaq & Sons Engineering 1st
Pvt. Ltd. 271,101,950.95 | ppRA Rule-36(b) (ix)
M/s Muhammad Khawaj Abbasi. 272,584,193.89 2nd
M/s Lawagher Construction Company d
Pvt. Ltd. 300,426,279.14 3r
M/s Al-Mehreen Enterprises. Not 304,331,564.85 4th
M/s MSK International. Applicable | 306,454,165.57 Sth
M/s Aitmaad Builder and Developers. 320,455,363.33 6th
M /s Wajid Igbal & Co. 334,495,515.48 7th
o & New Builders & Co. JV Nawaz & Disqualified | PPRA Rules-36 (b) (v)

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s Mushtaq & Sons Engineering Pvt. Ltd.

11.
like to share:

Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance

Accounts.

Signature

.

wwia
Xy 4 44’,;5
fe)

Official Stamp

|

@

“l\onay

*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD) "7/

¥/
o~




FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule-35 PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated 29tk July, 2021)

1 | Name of Procuring Agency National Highway Authority
2 | Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelope Procedure
3 | Title of Procurement Periodic Maintenance (Structural Overlay) at KM
350+000 - 402+000 NBC on M-1
4 | Tender Inquiry No. PS-M1-23-3003
Press Information Depart
: No. & PPRA Ref No. partment PID No.(1)4415/23 PPRA Reference No.TS530660E
6 | Date & Time of Bid Closing 13th February, 2024 at 1100 hours
7 | Date & Time of Bid Opening 13th February, 2024 at 1130 hours ]
8 | No. of Bids Received Ten (10) Nos.
R Adi itation for Bids
9 | Criteria for Bid Evaluation 8; g)er Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation for Bi
10 | Detail of Bid Evaluation As mentioned below
Rule/Regulation/
Marks SBD*/Policy/
is for Rejection/
Name of Bldders Evaluated Cost Bas :c?:: t‘;j:ce
Tech | Finan (Rs.) P
joal cial as per Rule-35 of PP
= Rules-2004
M/s Lawagher Construction Company 1= i
Pvt. Ltd. 498,511,090.42 | pppa Rule-36(b) (ix)
M/s Mushtaq & Sons Engineering 506.063,822.91 ond
Pvt. Ltd. T
M/s Muhammad Khawaj Abbasi. 519,935,386.77 3rd
Masscon. -
M/s MSK International. Not 557,102,207.13 Sth
icabl
M/s Al-Mehreen Enterprises. Applicable | 564 505,556.33 6th
M/s Aitmaad Builder and Developers. 598,191,437.55 7th
/e NRREIasa B e S FEREL Disqualified | PPRA Rules-36 (b) (v)
M/s Habib Construction Co. Disqualified PPRA Rules-36 (b) (v)
M/s Sh. Igbal Akhtar & Co. Disqualified PPRA Rules-36 (b) (v)

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s Lawagher Construction Company Pvt. Ltd.

11.
like to share:

Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance

Accounts.

Signature

== O,

\,\x_'_‘ a_\,J

A ¢
f

Official Stamp

*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD)

~¥ Pochd
S——




